CHAPTER 48 FORMERLY SENATE BILL NO. 79

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 13 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO MARRIAGE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE :

Section 1. Amend Section §121, Title 13 of the Delaware Code by deleting the following sentences:

"For the purpose of this section, the words 'resident of this State' shall include the son or daughter of a person who has been domiciled within the State for 1 year or more, notwithstanding the actual place of residence of the son or daughter immediately prior to the date of the marriage."

Approved June 17, 2009